KSW
Wire Rope Overload Guard
Applications
•  Sensor for measuring of loads at wire ropes
   (Ø 6-22mm)
Features
•  Suitable for rope loads from 10kN to 70kN
•  Hardened rope support

117
Specifications
Type Code Description
KSW/40kN/3
KSW-E/40kN/3/0..10V
KSW-E/40kN/3/4...20mA
KSW-DI/40kN/3/CANopen
Wire rope overload
Wire rope overload with standard signal output, 0...10V
Wire rope overload with standard signal output, 4 ... 20mA
Wire rope overload with CANopen
(Please note data sheet „Force Transducer with CANopen Interface“!)
Cable length 3m
Wiring Code
Angewandte  System Technik
Gruppe
BS 805
Accessoires  (incl. in scope of delivery)
Description
1 piece
1 set
Clamping yoke
2x Shim 0.5mm thick and 1x shim 1.5mm thick, 4x washer DIN125-6,4-A2
Recommended Electronics
Type Code Description
BS805 Strain gauge switching amplifier
Order Example
excitation voltage +
shield (SHI)
signal + (+SI)
excitation voltage - (-EX)
signal - (-SI)
brown
black
green
yellow
white
(+EX)
Accuracy class % Fnom 3 with Integrated Amplifier
Tested measuring force
Conforms to rated load (wire rope)
Rope diameter
kN
kN
mm
8
ca. 40
6 - 22
8
ca. 40
6 - 22
Rated characteristic value (Cnom)
Zero signal tolerance
Reference excitation voltage (Uref )
Operating range of excitation voltage (BUG)
Input resistance (Re)
Output resistance (Ra)
Insulation resistance (Ris
mV/V
%
VDC
VDC
Ω
Ω
Ω
approx.  2 1)
≤ 3
5
0.5  ...  12
380 ± 30
352 ± 1.5
> 5 x 109
Temperature effect on zero signal (TK0)